
2 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 2871 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 180-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Custom Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

No. 

C796 

C759 
C794 
C776 
C850 
C788 
C753 
C869 

C774 

C786 
C851 
C787 
C808 
C848 

C791 
C789 

C793 
C790 
C839 
C792 
C802 
C801 
C803 

C798 

C756 
C856 

C751 
C761 

C767 

C750 
C824 

C806 

C821 
C816 
C762 
C811 
C834 
C822 

C757 

C825 

C783 

C755 
C847 
C857 

Tariff 
Item 

15.01.001 

29.07.009 
29.34.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.05.009 

38.11.011 
38 .11.011 
38.11.029 
38.11.029 
38.11.029 

38.11.031 
38.11.031 

38.11.041 
38.11.049 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
39.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

40.07.009 
40.08.039 

44.28.009 
Section XI 

Section XI 

Section XI 
56.05.019 

56.05.019 

58.05.039 
58.07.000 
59.02.002 
59.03.001 
59.03.001 
59.04.031} 
59.04.039 
60.06.009 

60.06.029 

61.01 

70.20.051 
73.12.019 
73 .12. 019 

Goods 

Fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making resins, paints, putty, industrial cleaners 
and greases 

APPROVED: 
Dehydrated caster oil 

P.C.M.X. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Neguvon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Compound T .L. . . . . . . . . . . 
Emulistiers, when declared for use with dry cleaning solvents .. 
Emulsifiers 368, NPlO . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Texofor FX 34 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Volpo N3, N5, Nl5, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making paint 
Grinding compounds composed of greases mixed with abradant com­

pounds, when declared for use in the barrel polishing process for 
polishing spectacle frames 

Baythion insecticides . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kilval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Baygon thermal fog concentrate . . . . . . . . 
Methylbromide with chloropicrin . . . . . . . . 
Preparations, as may be approved, peculiar to use for mothproofing 

textile fibres, yarns, fabrics or garments 
APPROVED: 

Eulan U 33 
Eulan WA new 

Baytan Fl 7 (fungicide triademinal basis) . . . . . . 
Preparations, as may be approved, peculiar to use in making surface 

coatings 
APPROVED: 

Prevento! Al, A2, A4, D3 . . . . . . . . . . 
Sencor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tribunal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bevaloid GS 3007E release agent in making plywood . . . . 
Crelan crosslinking agent U-1 . . . . . . . . . . 
Hollister adhesive remover . . . . . . . . . . 
Hollister Karaya paste . . . . . . . . . . 
"Silverliner" sealant for timber drying kilns, to be imported in drums, 

44 gallons and over 
Sylodex: .. 

24 (SX-24) 
37 (SX-37) 

Elastomeric rubber thread . . . . . . . . . . 
Rubber hardtop sheets, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in 

making carbon brushes 
Lewellen variable speed transmission belts . . . . . . 
Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured yarn and thread 

of Tariff item 51.01.014), when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in embroidery 

Parts of garments cut out in New Zealand and reimported after being 
hand embroidered and hand beaded overseas (excluding parts of 
garments embroidered on the Jacquard card system) 

Sealing strip, designed for sealing doors or windows . . . . 
Spun polyester yarn and mixtures of the same with cotton, linen, rayon 

and weighing more than 170 decitex, when declared for use in making 
furnishing fabrics by the knitting process on 18 gauge and coarser 
knitting machines of the warp knitting type 

Spun polyester yarn on cone, 100%, 1/40's when declared by a manu­
facturer for use by him, only in making circular knitted fine gauge 
interlock and double knit fabric 

Cotton/nylon hank scouring tape . . . . . . . . 
Elastomeric polyurethane thread . . . . . . . . 
Tailors felt interlining . . . . . . . . . . 
Facil-fab . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Printers' blanketing . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Cotton ropes, peculiar to use with driving ropes for Pegg drying and 

finishing machines 
Knitted or crocheted rubberised fabric with synthetic or rayon pile 

mixture, peculiar for use in making paint rollers only 
Gas protection suits for protecting the human body against highly 

toxic atmosphere 
Protective clothing, peculiar to use for industrial or similar purposes, 

as may be approved 
APPROVED: 

Clothing, lead screened, for protecting operators from X-rays 
Vidatape GP woven glass/polyester tape .. 
Grain oriented electrical steel, in strip form (coils) 
Mild steel armouring tape, bitumen coated (varnished) .. 

Rates of Duty 
1----

Normal I 
I 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
99 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
99 
99 
15 

15 

99 
15 

99 
15 

99 

15 
15 

15 

99 
99 
15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 
99 
15 


