THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/180-Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Custom Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C796	15.01.001	Fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making resins, paints, putty, industrial cleaners and greases APPROVED: Dehydrated caster oil	Free*		
DN	C759	29.07.009	P.C.M.X	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C794	29.34.000 34.02.000	P.C.M.X	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
DN DN	C776 C850	34.02.000	Compound T.L	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C788	34.02.000	Emulsifiers 368, NP10	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C753	34.02.000	Texofor FX 34 Volpo N3, N5, N15, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
DN	C869	34.02.000	only in making paint	Fiee	rice.	13
DN	C774	34.05.009	Grinding compounds composed of greases mixed with abradant compounds, when declared for use in the barrel polishing process for	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C786	38.11.011	polishing spectacle frames Baythion insecticides	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C851	38.11.011	Kilval	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C787	38.11.029	Baygon thermal fog concentrate	Free* Free	Free* Free*	15
DN DN	C808 C848	38.11.029 38.11.029	Preparations, as may be approved, peculiar to use for mothproofing	Free*	Free*	15
Div	2040	30.11.025	textile fibres, yarns, fabrics or garments APPROVED: Eulan U 33 Eulan WA new			
DN	C791	38.11.031	Baytan F17 (fungicide triademinal basis)	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C789	38.11.031	Preparations, as may be approved, peculiar to use in making surface coatings APPROVED:	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C793	38.11.041	Preventol A1, A2, A4, D3 Sencor Tribunal Bevaloid GS 3007E release agent in making plywood Crelan crosslinking agent U-1 Hollister adhesive remover	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C790	38.11.049	Tribunal	Free	Free*	15
DN	C839	38.19.079	Bevaloid GS 3007E release agent in making plywood	Free* Free*	Free Free	15
DN DN	C792 C802	38.19.079 39.19.079	Crelan crosslinking agent U-1	Free*	Free	99
DN	C801	38.19.079	I Houster Karava paste	Free*	Free	99
DN	C803	38.19.079	"Silverliner" sealant for timber drying kilns, to be imported in drums, 44 gallons and over	Free*	Free	15
DN	C798	38.19.079	Sylodex:	Free*	Free	15
DM	C756	40.07.009	37 (SX-37) Elastomeric rubber thread	Free*	Free*	99
DN DN	C756 C856	40.08.039	Rubber hardtop sheets, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making carbon brushes	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C751	44.28.009 Section XI	Lewellen variable speed transmission belts Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured yarn and thread	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
DN	C761	Section At	of Tariff item 51.01.014), when declared by a manufacturer for use	1100	1100	13
DN	0707	G. die VI	by him, only in embroidery Parts of garments cut out in New Zealand and reimported after being	Free*	Eroo*	00
DN	C767	Section XI	hand embroidered and hand beaded overseas (excluding parts of garments embroidered on the Jacquard card system)		Free*	99
DN	C750	Section XI	Sealing strip, designed for sealing doors or windows Spun polyester yarn and mixtures of the same with cotton, linen, rayon	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
DN	C824	56.05.019	and weighing more than 170 decitex, when declared for use in making furnishing fabrics by the knitting process on 18 gauge and coarser knitting machines of the warp knitting type	N	Tito	
DN	C806	56.05.019	Spun polyester yarn on cone, 100%, 1/40's when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making circular knitted fine gauge interlock and double knit fabric	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C821	58.05.039	Cotton/nylon hank scouring tape	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C816	58.07.000	Elastomeric polyurethane thread	Free*	Free*	99
DN DN	C762 C811	59.02.002 59.03.001	Tailors felt interlining	Free* Free*	Free*	15
DN	C834	59.03.001	Printers' blanketing	Free*		1
DN	C822	59.04.031 } 59.04.039 }	Cotton ropes, peculiar to use with driving ropes for Pegg drying and finishing machines	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C757	60.06.009	Knitted or crocheted rubberised fabric with synthetic or rayon pile mixture, peculiar for use in making paint rollers only	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C825	60.06.029	Gas protection suits for protecting the human body against highly	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C783	61.01	toxic atmosphere Protective clothing, peculiar to use for industrial or similar purposes, as may be approved	Free*	Free*	99
			APPROVED:			
DN	C755	70.20.051	Clothing, lead screened, for protecting operators from X-rays Vidatape GP woven glass/polyester tape	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C847	73.12.019	Grain oriented electrical steel, in strip form (coils)	Free*	Free	99
DN	C857	73.12.019	Mild steel armouring tape, bitumen coated (varnished)	Free*	Free*	15